

Village of Glenview
RFB 220040 2021 Street Improvements
Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening Date: April 1, 2021

Error in bid pricing calculation

	Items	Unit	Quantity
ITEM A - PAVEMENT			
1	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	71
2	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 6 INCH	SQ YD	1,976
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	638
4	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	933
5	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2,550
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	933
7	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	135
8	GEO TECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	688
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	31,322
10	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	167
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	900
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	7,116
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	20
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, RESIDENTIAL	SQ YD	1,038
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, COMMERCIAL	SQ YD	32
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	22,417
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	200
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	650
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL), CAST IRON	SQ FT	50
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, RESIDENTIAL	SQ YD	591
21	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, COMMERCIAL	SQ YD	71
22	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL & STOCKPILING	SQ FT	890
23	REMOVE & REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	50
24	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	702
25	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	9,650
26	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	44,500
27	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" (MARS)	SQ YD	10,000
28	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 4.5" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,750
29	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 12"	SQ YD	2,131
30	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	130
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 4 INCH	SQ YD	136
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4 INCH	SQ YD	257
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	347
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	453
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	15
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	15
37	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,510

Arrow Road Construction 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
Unit price	Total
\$18.90	\$1,341.90
\$9.50	\$18,772.00
\$7.00	\$4,466.00
\$1.00	\$933.00
\$1.75	\$4,462.50
\$1.00	\$933.00
\$50.00	\$6,750.00
\$2.00	\$1,376.00
\$0.01	\$313.22
\$1.00	\$167.00
\$74.70	\$67,230.00
\$79.40	\$565,010.40
\$96.55	\$1,931.00
\$47.25	\$49,045.50
\$58.75	\$1,880.00
\$5.90	\$132,260.30
\$6.25	\$1,250.00
\$15.00	\$9,750.00
\$23.00	\$1,150.00
\$53.10	\$31,382.10
\$54.10	\$3,841.10
\$2.00	\$1,780.00
\$30.00	\$1,500.00
\$23.00	\$16,146.00
\$20.30	\$195,895.00
\$2.00	\$89,000.00
\$6.20	\$62,000.00
\$4.20	\$11,550.00
\$33.70	\$71,814.70
\$1.00	\$130.00
\$10.00	\$1,360.00
\$10.00	\$2,570.00
\$10.00	\$3,470.00
\$10.00	\$4,530.00
\$145.00	\$2,175.00
\$152.00	\$2,280.00
\$1.50	\$2,265.00

J.A. Johnson Paving 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005	
Unit price	Total
\$28.00	\$1,988.00
\$8.50	\$16,796.00
\$10.00	\$6,380.00
\$1.00	\$933.00
\$0.75	\$1,912.50
\$1.00	\$933.00
\$50.00	\$6,750.00
\$0.75	\$516.00
\$0.01	\$313.22
\$1.00	\$167.00
\$77.00	\$69,300.00
\$82.00	\$583,512.00
\$90.00	\$1,800.00
\$42.50	\$44,115.00
\$57.50	\$1,840.00
\$6.00	\$134,502.00
\$6.25	\$1,250.00
\$15.00	\$9,750.00
\$23.00	\$1,150.00
\$54.00	\$31,914.00
\$55.00	\$3,905.00
\$2.00	\$1,780.00
\$15.50	\$775.00
\$23.50	\$16,497.00
\$21.00	\$202,650.00
\$2.85	\$126,825.00
\$4.45	\$44,500.00
\$6.00	\$16,500.00
\$17.00	\$36,227.00
\$1.00	\$130.00
\$45.00	\$6,120.00
\$40.00	\$10,280.00
\$33.50	\$11,624.50
\$30.00	\$13,590.00
\$80.00	\$1,200.00
\$75.00	\$1,125.00
\$1.50	\$2,265.00

Builders Paving 4413 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162	
Unit price	Total
\$25.00	\$1,775.00
\$9.00	\$17,784.00
\$18.00	\$11,484.00
\$1.00	\$933.00
\$1.00	\$2,550.00
\$60.00	\$55,980.00
\$100.00	\$13,500.00
\$1.00	\$688.00
\$0.01	\$313.22
\$1.00	\$167.00
\$82.00	\$73,800.00
\$74.00	\$526,584.00
\$95.00	\$1,900.00
\$48.00	\$49,824.00
\$67.00	\$2,144.00
\$6.10	\$136,743.70
\$6.45	\$1,290.00
\$15.00	\$9,750.00
\$23.00	\$1,150.00
\$53.50	\$31,618.50
\$54.50	\$3,869.50
\$6.00	\$5,340.00
\$12.00	\$600.00
\$24.00	\$16,848.00
\$22.00	\$212,300.00
\$3.00	\$133,500.00
\$20.00	\$200,000.00
\$5.00	\$13,750.00
\$22.75	\$48,480.25
\$1.00	\$130.00
\$44.50	\$6,052.00
\$39.50	\$10,151.50
\$38.50	\$13,359.50
\$32.00	\$14,496.00
\$65.00	\$975.00
\$65.00	\$975.00
\$1.50	\$2,265.00

Peter Baker & Son 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL 60044	
Unit price	Total
\$14.00	\$994.00
\$12.30	\$24,304.80
\$18.85	\$12,026.30
\$25.00	\$23,325.00
\$2.70	\$6,885.00
\$25.00	\$23,325.00
\$68.80	\$9,288.00
\$0.65	\$447.20
\$0.01	\$313.22
\$1.00	\$167.00
\$68.90	\$62,010.00
\$78.60	\$559,317.60
\$79.60	\$1,592.00
\$51.00	\$52,938.00
\$60.00	\$1,920.00
\$7.00	\$156,919.00
\$6.25	\$1,250.00
\$15.00	\$9,750.00
\$23.00	\$1,150.00
\$53.10	\$31,382.10
\$54.10	\$3,841.10
\$2.00	\$1,780.00
\$15.50	\$775.00
\$23.00	\$16,146.00
\$20.50	\$197,825.00
\$2.20	\$97,900.00
\$9.85	\$98,500.00
\$6.55	\$18,012.50
\$25.85	\$55,086.35
\$1.00	\$130.00
\$25.00	\$3,400.00
\$25.00	\$6,425.00
\$25.00	\$8,675.00
\$25.00	\$11,325.00
\$147.00	\$2,205.00
\$147.00	\$2,205.00
\$1.50	\$2,265.00

Village of Glenview
RFB 220040 2021 Street Improvements
Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening Date: April 1, 2021

Error in bid pricing calculation

				Arrow Road Construction 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		J.A. Johnson Paving 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Builders Paving 4413 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Peter Baker & Son 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL 60044	
				Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total
	Items	Unit	Quantity								
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	110	\$3.25	\$357.50	\$1.50	\$165.00	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$1.50	\$165.00
39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	610	\$4.90	\$2,989.00	\$2.25	\$1,372.50	\$2.25	\$1,372.50	\$2.50	\$1,525.00
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	42	\$6.95	\$291.90	\$4.50	\$189.00	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$4.00	\$168.00
41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	226	\$8.80	\$1,988.80	\$10.00	\$2,260.00	\$7.00	\$1,582.00	\$12.00	\$2,712.00
42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	30	\$8.80	\$264.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
43	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALL	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
44	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT - PAVEMENT (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	72	\$365.00	\$26,280.00	\$365.00	\$26,280.00	\$365.00	\$26,280.00	\$390.00	\$28,080.00
45	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	13	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$45.00	\$585.00
46	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$183.00	\$2,562.00
47	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	200	\$17.80	\$3,560.00	\$17.80	\$3,560.00	\$17.80	\$3,560.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$133,038.28	\$133,038.28	\$17,746.33	\$17,746.33	\$105,841.00	\$105,841.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,001.00	\$6,001.00
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT					\$1,495,092.92		\$1,581,931.00		\$1,677,014.00		\$1,658,199.17
ITEM B - STORM SEWER											
1	NEW FRAME AND COVER	EACH	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$295.00	\$590.00
2	NEW FRAME AND COVER, SPECIAL	EACH	21	\$665.00	\$13,965.00	\$665.00	\$13,965.00	\$665.00	\$13,965.00	\$710.00	\$14,910.00
3	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT - PARKWAY (STORM, WATER)	EACH	4	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
4	MORTAR EXISTING ADJUSTING RINGS	EACH	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
5	TUCK POINT EXISTING PIPES	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
6	METAL END SECTION INSTALLATION, 12"	EACH	4	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00
7	STORM INLET REPLACEMENT, TYPE A, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	9	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,925.00	\$17,325.00
8	STORM MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$3,920.00	\$7,840.00	\$3,920.00	\$7,840.00	\$3,920.00	\$7,840.00	\$4,195.00	\$8,390.00
9	STORM RESTRICTOR MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$11,020.00	\$11,020.00
10	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C	EACH	4	\$1,740.00	\$6,960.00	\$1,740.00	\$6,960.00	\$1,740.00	\$6,960.00	\$1,860.00	\$7,440.00
11	STORM CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT, TYPE C	EACH	3	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
12	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	5	\$3,620.00	\$18,100.00	\$3,620.00	\$18,100.00	\$3,620.00	\$18,100.00	\$3,875.00	\$19,375.00
13	STORM CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$4,220.00	\$16,880.00	\$4,220.00	\$16,880.00	\$4,220.00	\$16,880.00	\$4,515.00	\$18,060.00
14	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$5,045.00	\$10,090.00	\$5,045.00	\$10,090.00	\$5,045.00	\$10,090.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
15	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$7,255.00	\$7,255.00	\$7,255.00	\$7,255.00	\$7,255.00	\$7,255.00	\$7,760.00	\$7,760.00
16	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	890	\$77.00	\$68,530.00	\$77.00	\$68,530.00	\$77.00	\$68,530.00	\$83.00	\$73,870.00
17	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" D.I.	FOOT	117	\$103.00	\$12,051.00	\$103.00	\$12,051.00	\$103.00	\$12,051.00	\$110.00	\$12,870.00
18	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 15" RCP	FOOT	19	\$99.00	\$1,881.00	\$99.00	\$1,881.00	\$99.00	\$1,881.00	\$105.00	\$1,995.00
19	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 16" PVC	FOOT	61	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$117.00	\$7,137.00
20	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 27" RCP	FOOT	5	\$149.00	\$745.00	\$149.00	\$745.00	\$149.00	\$745.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
21	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$215.00	\$645.00
22	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLET)	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
23	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER"	FOOT	410	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00
24	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, OVER 12"	FOOT	145	\$17.00	\$2,465.00	\$17.00	\$2,465.00	\$17.00	\$2,465.00	\$18.00	\$2,610.00
25	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00
26	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	1	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00
27	ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	1	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
28	INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	41	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$65.00	\$2,665.00
30	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	47	\$130.00	\$6,110.00	\$130.00	\$6,110.00	\$130.00	\$6,110.00	\$140.00	\$6,580.00
31	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	3	\$48.00	\$144.00	\$48.00	\$144.00	\$48.00	\$144.00	\$50.00	\$150.00

Village of Glenview
RFB 220040 2021 Street Improvements
Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening Date: April 1, 2021

Error in bid pricing calculation

	Items	Unit	Quantity
32	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	134
33	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	657
34	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	3
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER			
ITEM C - PARKWAY RESTORATION			
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	450
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	FOOT	200
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	25
4	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	25
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	16
6	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	9
7	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS	EACH	5
8	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	450
9	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	127
10	SODDING	SQ YD	1,136
11	SEEDING - CLASS 1 AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1,960
12	FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	FOOT	200
13	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	33
14	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	1
TOTAL ITEM C - PARKWAY RESTORATION			
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER (Non-MFT Participating)			
1	SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	1
2	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT - PARKWAY	EACH	4
3	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	8
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER (Non-MFT Participating)			
Bidder's Total Proposal. Items A+B+C+D			

Arrow Road Construction 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
Unit price	Total
\$13.50	\$1,809.00
\$3.00	\$1,971.00
\$250.00	\$750.00
	\$232,596.00
\$3.00	\$1,350.00
\$7.00	\$1,400.00
\$125.00	\$3,125.00
\$80.00	\$2,000.00
\$90.00	\$1,440.00
\$140.00	\$1,260.00
\$100.00	\$500.00
\$16.20	\$7,290.00
\$45.00	\$5,715.00
\$11.50	\$13,064.00
\$2.75	\$5,390.00
\$20.00	\$4,000.00
\$100.00	\$3,300.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	\$52,334.00
\$8,310.00	\$8,310.00
\$600.00	\$2,400.00
\$510.00	\$4,080.00
	\$14,790.00
	\$1,794,812.92

J.A. Johnson Paving 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005	
Unit price	Total
\$13.50	\$1,809.00
\$3.00	\$1,971.00
\$250.00	\$750.00
	\$232,596.00
\$3.00	\$1,350.00
\$3.50	\$700.00
\$110.00	\$2,750.00
\$80.00	\$2,000.00
\$90.00	\$1,440.00
\$140.00	\$1,260.00
\$100.00	\$500.00
\$14.00	\$6,300.00
\$36.00	\$4,572.00
\$10.50	\$11,928.00
\$4.00	\$7,840.00
\$20.00	\$4,000.00
\$40.00	\$1,320.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	\$48,460.00
\$8,310.00	\$8,310.00
\$600.00	\$2,400.00
\$510.00	\$4,080.00
	\$14,790.00
	\$1,877,777.00

Builders Paving 4413 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162	
Unit price	Total
\$13.50	\$1,809.00
\$3.00	\$1,971.00
\$250.00	\$750.00
	\$232,596.00
\$2.50	\$1,125.00
\$2.50	\$500.00
\$110.00	\$2,750.00
\$130.00	\$3,250.00
\$90.00	\$1,440.00
\$140.00	\$1,260.00
\$100.00	\$500.00
\$15.00	\$6,750.00
\$55.00	\$6,985.00
\$10.00	\$11,360.00
\$3.00	\$5,880.00
\$20.00	\$4,000.00
\$100.00	\$3,300.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	\$51,600.00
\$8,310.00	\$8,310.00
\$600.00	\$2,400.00
\$510.00	\$4,080.00
	\$14,790.00
	\$1,976,000.00

Peter Baker & Son 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL 60044	
Unit price	Total
\$14.50	\$1,943.00
\$3.00	\$1,971.00
\$267.00	\$801.00
	\$249,567.00
\$5.00	\$2,250.00
\$3.50	\$700.00
\$110.00	\$2,750.00
\$190.00	\$4,750.00
\$90.00	\$1,440.00
\$140.00	\$1,260.00
\$100.00	\$500.00
\$16.00	\$7,200.00
\$36.00	\$4,572.00
\$10.50	\$11,928.00
\$4.00	\$7,840.00
\$48.75	\$9,750.00
\$40.00	\$1,320.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	\$61,260.00
\$8,890.00	\$8,890.00
\$640.00	\$2,560.00
\$545.00	\$4,360.00
	\$15,810.00
	\$1,984,836.17